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Editorial comments
Response: We thank the editorial board for their comments. We reviewed and rewritten the article and have addressed comments 1-17 and 19. In regards to comment 18 we would like to reference the PLOSone Licenses and Copyright statements, which allows further use of the augmented images and figures.: “Under this Open Access license, you as the author agree that anyone can reuse your article in whole or part for any purpose, for free, even for commercial purposes. Anyone may copy, distribute, or reuse the content as long as the author and original source are properly cited.” (see https://journals.plos.org/plosone/s/licenses-and-copyright) . 

Reviewer’s comments, Reviewer #1:
Comment 1: In my opinion is necesary to add "extracorporeal". "Extracorporeal shock waves therapy".
Response: We thank the reviewer for this important hint. We have changed the title accordingly.
Comment 2: Keywords: The "angiogenesis" could be added.
Response: We agree and therefore added the keyword “angiogenesis”.
Comment 3: In the Introduction first paragraph could be added "including neurological conditions as stroke" there are several systematic reviews and meta-analysis.
Response: We thank the reviewer for this comment. We have added neurological indications and the associated references to the first paragraph. 
Comment 4: How many times the Extracorporeal shock waves therapy was applied, is not clear.
Response: We added the numbers accordingly for our example and further made clear, that multiple applications can be performed. 
Comment 5: What kind of extracorporeal shock wave therapy was used, radial or focused?
Response: We made clear that focused extracorporeal shockwave therapy was used.

Reviewer’s comments, Reviewer #2:
Comment 1 1.Please provide relevant pictures or videos in the process of mouse modeling, which is very important for an article about methods protocol;
Response: We thank the reviewer for this comment and fully agree. Since JoVE is a video journal we are looking forward to provide detailed guidance in the form of professional videos in cooperation with the journal. 
Comment 2: 2.The references in this paper are too few and the latest research is less, which can not fully reflect the current innovation and advanced nature of the research.
Response: We thank the reviewer for this important observation. We added further relevant references.
Comment 3: Is it the focused shock wave or the radial shock wave that used in this paper? How are frequencies and energies determined? This part should be explained in detail and the corresponding references should be added;
Response: Detailed descriptions were added and referenced. 
Comment 4: Statistical analysis was performed in this study (legend in Figure 1), but no relevant data were provided. For statistics, it is not enough to provide only P value. Please provide the detailed table to show the relevant data.
Response: Information about the detailed statistical analysis were added and more visibly referenced. 

